Partners Holdings Limited ("Ocean Partners"), reflecting the Company's strong financial management and
operational progress.

The Company recently fulfilled its obligation to repay the Four Million Dollar ($4,000,000) TACL due
November 30, 2024, payable alongside the Five Million, Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($5,850,000)
outstanding balance of the Revolving Credit Line ("RCL"). Upon full repayment of the TACL and RCL, the
maximum principal amount under the RCL agreement was increased to Twelve Million Five Hundred Dollars
($12,500,000). The Company has drawn down Nine Million, Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars
($9,850,000), with interest accruing at the same rate as the ongoing and outstanding RCL with Ocean
Partners.

This provides a total of Two Million, Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,650,000) available for
further draw down under the RCL agreement.

This strategic financial move reflects the confidence of Ocean Partners in the Company's commitment to
operational performance, maintaining liquidity and optimizing its capital structure as it continues to execute